Be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Newberry Township do hereby set the following

NEWBERRY TOWNSHIP
YORK COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024 - 06

RESOLUTION TO SET YEAR 2024 WAGLS

wages for the year 2024.

ADMINISTRATION:

Tony Miller Manager/ Secretary-exempt
Jane Deamer Comptroller/Treasurer-exempt
Scoit Getgen Public Workers Director-exempt
Wendy Etter Office Administrative Assistant
Jeremy Eutzy Zoning Officer

Aimee Getgen (PT)  Office Assistant
HIGHWAY:

New Hire Starting Wage

Brian Ebert Road Crew

Wade Detwiler Road Crew

Blake Troutman Road Crew

Brian John Road Crew

Alexander Mowery  Road Crew

Douglas Ruppert Road Crew

Seasonal CDL

Seasonal Non CDL

POLICE:

Steven Lutz
Braxton Ditty
Taylor Nauman

Christopher Martinez

Keith Farren
Scott Tyson
Kevin Romine
Jesse Bloom
Daniel Grimme
Dean Bortner
Nicholas Vozzella
Trevor Stuck
Doug Klinefelter
Jonathan Taylor
Zachary Werner
Jordan Strickler
Patrick Richards
Margaret Clark
Abigail McQuown

Chief of Police-exempt
Lieutenant - exempt
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer

$41.02 until 10/22/2024 then
$30.02 until 06/01/2024 then
Officer $30.02 until 06/01/2024 then
Officer $28.85 until 07/17/2024 then
Police Administrative Assistant
Police Administrative Assistant

$47.03 /hr.
$44.67 /hr.
$39.42 /hr.
$21.63 /hr.
$25.24 /hr.
$13.94 /hr.

$20.17 /hr.
$29.09 /hr.
$20.17 /hr.
$21.50 /hr.
$21.50 /hr.
$21.08 /hr.
$21.50 /hr.
$22.89 /hr.
$20.98 /hr.

$54.23 /hr.
$49.95 /hr.
$46.43 /hr.
$46.43 /hr.
$44.63 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74/ hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$43.74 /hr.
$30.62 /hr.
$30.62 /hr.
$29.43/ hr.
$23.64 /hr.
$21.84 /hr.



SEWER:

Donna Donald Sewer Administrator $24.67 /hr.
John Belaus Laborer $24.16 /hr.
Nicholas Lott Plant Operator $22.66 /hr.
Brent Zeiders Wastewater Services Coordinator-exempt $47.16 /hr.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January 2024.

ATTEST: NEWBERRY TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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