NEWBERRY TOWNSHIP YORK COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024 - 06

RESOLUTION TO SET YEAR 2024 WAGES

Be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Newberry Township do hereby set the following wages for the year 2024.

ADMINISTRATION:

Tony Miller	Manager/ Secretary-exempt	\$47.03 /hr.
Jane Deamer	Comptroller/Treasurer-exempt	\$44.67 /hr.
Scott Getgen	Public Workers Director-exempt	\$39.42 /hr.
Wendy Etter	Office Administrative Assistant	\$21.63 /hr.
Jeremy Eutzy	Zoning Officer	\$25.24 /hr.
Aimee Getgen (PT)	Office Assistant	\$13.94 /hr.

HIGHWAY:

New Hire	Starting Wage	\$20.17 /hr.
Brian Ebert	Road Crew	\$29.09 /hr.
Wade Detwiler	Road Crew	\$20.17 /hr.
Blake Troutman	Road Crew	\$21.50 /hr.
Brian John	Road Crew	\$21.50 /hr.
Alexander Mowery	Road Crew	\$21.08 /hr.
Douglas Ruppert	Road Crew	\$21.50 /hr.
Seasonal	CDL	\$22.89 /hr.
Seasonal	Non CDL	\$20.98 /hr.

POLICE:

1 02102.			
Steven Lutz	Chief of Police	ce-exempt	\$54.23 /hr.
Braxton Ditty	Lieutenant - e	exempt	\$49.95 /hr.
Taylor Nauman	Sergeant		\$46.43 /hr.
Christopher Martinez	Sergeant		\$46.43 /hr.
Keith Farren	Sergeant		\$44.63 /hr.
Scott Tyson	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Kevin Romine	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Jesse Bloom	Officer		\$43.74/ hr.
Daniel Grimme	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Dean Bortner	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Nicholas Vozzella	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Trevor Stuck	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Doug Klinefelter	Officer		\$43.74 /hr.
Jonathan Taylor	Officer	\$41.02 until 10/22/2024 then	\$43.74 /hr.
Zachary Werner	Officer	\$30.02 until 06/01/2024 then	\$30.62 /hr.
Jordan Strickler	Officer	\$30.02 until 06/01/2024 then	\$30.62 /hr.
Patrick Richards	Officer	\$28.85 until 07/17/2024 then	\$29.43/ hr.
Margaret Clark	Police Admini	strative Assistant	\$23.64 /hr.
Abigail McQuown	Police Admini	strative Assistant	\$21.84 /hr.

SEWER:

Donna Donald	Sewer Administrator	\$24.67 /hr.
John Belaus	Laborer	\$24.16 /hr.
Nicholas Lott	Plant Operator	\$22.66 /hr.
Brent Zeiders	Wastewater Services Coordinator-exempt	\$47.16 /hr.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January 2024.

ATTEST:

NEWBERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Anthony Miller, Secretary

Chairman Gob Harrys